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Malta-Grand Harbour Valletta: Provision of MedCOI Country Reports
Holding General Medical Country of Origin Accessibility Information
2018/S 247-566773

Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Services

Legal Basis:
Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 966/2012
Section I: Contracting authority

1.1)

1.2)
1.4)

1.5)

Name and addresses

European Asylum Support Office

MTC Block A, Winemakers Wharf

Grand Harbour Valletta

MRS 1917

Malta

E-mail: contracts@easo.europa.eu

NUTS code: MTO

Internet address(es):

Main address: https://www.easo.europa.eu/about-us/procurement

Information about joint procurement

Type of the contracting authority

European institution/agency or international organisation
Main activity

Other activity: Asylum

Section Il: Object

11.1) Scope of the procurement
1.1.1)  Title:
Provision of MedCOI Country Reports Holding General Medical Country of Origin Accessibility Information
Reference number: EASO/2018/684
[1.L1.2) Main CPV code
73000000
11.1.3)  Type of contract
Services
[1.L1.4)  Short description:
The purpose of the contract is to outsource the drafting of MedCOI general country reports or topical reports
holding general medical country of origin accessibility information as defined in the point 1.2 of the tender
specifications.
22/12/2018 S247 Agencies - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
https://ted.europa.eu/ Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

TED


mailto:contracts@easo.europa.eu
https://www.easo.europa.eu/about-us/procurement

0J/S S247
22/12/2018 Agencies - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 2/3
566773-2018-EN

11.1.6)

11.2)

11.2.1)
11.2.2)
11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description
Title:
Additional CPV code(s)

Place of performance

NUTS code: MT

Main site or place of performance:

The place of performance of the tasks shall be Malta, contractor’s premises or any other location deemed
necessary for execution of tasks.

Description of the procurement:
Open procedure to conclude a multiple framework service contracts in cascade for the provision of MedCOI
country reports holding general medical country of origin accessibility information.

Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality of the proposal / Weighting: 60 %

Price - Weighting: 40 %

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1)
IV.1.1)

IV.1.3)

IV.1.6)
IV.1.8)

IV.2)
IV.2.1)

IV.2.8)
IV.2.9)

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Information about electronic auction

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2018/S 184-415244

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract

V.1)

Title:
Provision of MedCOI Country Reports Holding General Medical Country of Origin Accessibility Information

A contract/lot is awarded: no

Information on non-award
The contract/lot is not awarded
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Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

Section VI: Complementary information

V1.3) Additional information:

The received financial offer is considered unacceptable within the meaning of the point 12.3(a) of the Financial

Regulation Annex 1.
V1.4) Procedures for review
VI.4.1) Review body

General Court of the European Union

Luxembourg

2925

Luxembourg

Telephone: +352 4303-1
Fax: +352 4302-2100

Internet address: http://curia.europa.eu

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

VI.4.3) Review procedure

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:

18/12/2018
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